
 

1 

Tender notice for Outsourcing of Verka Milk Booths:- 
Sr.
No 

Milk Booth Location Allotment 
Period/ 

No. of milk 
booths 

Consignee/ 
Place of Tender 

Opening 

Tender 
Cost 
(Rs.) 

E.M.D 
(Rs.) 

Date & Time 
for Sale of 

tender form 

Last Date & 
Time for 

Submission 
of 

applications 

Date & Time 
of draw 

1. i. Leisure Valley Park, 
Opposite Petrol 
Pump, Phase-09, 
Mohali. 

ii. Silvi Park, Near 
Library, Phase-10, 
Mohali. 

iii. PSB Tower Public 
Park, Sector-79, 
Mohali. 

iv. Rose Garden, Phase 
3B1 

v. Commando Complex 
in front of Park, 
Phase -11 

vi. Ecocity Public Park 2-
4 marla plots 

vii. Ecocity Public Park 2-
8 marla plots 

viii. Front Side Space 
Near #1010/70, 
Sector – 70 

ix. Opposite Youth 
Enclave, Sector-79 

x. Public Park in front 

 Three Years / 
37 No’s 

Verka Mohali 
Dairy. Ph.0172-

227102021 

500/- 25000/- 21.11.2024 
from 

03:00 PM 
 

16.12.2024 
Upto 

05:00 PM 

Will be updated 
on website later 

THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS FEDERATION LTD. 
SCO 153-155. SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH-160022. EPABX NO. 0172-5041812,66 

                                                                                  Notice Inviting Tender                                                                 www.verka.coop 

http://www.verka.coop/


 

2 

side Gurudwara 
Sahib, Phase- 4 

xi. Right Side of 
Dusshera Ground, 
Lohgarh 

xii. MC Park, Baltana 
xiii. MC Park, Dhakoli 
xiv. MC Office, Zirakpur 
xv. Near Water Tank, Old 

Kalka Road 
xvi. Near Play Ground, 

Astha Apartment, 
Pabhat 

xvii. Pabhat Community 
Center, Near Gugga 
Maadi 

xviii. MC Park, Nabha 
Sahib 

xix. Community Canter 
Chhat 

xx. MC Park, Ramgarh 
Bhudda 

xxi. Near Midtown, Peer 
Muchalla 

xxii. Near Defense 
Colony, Back side of 
Lucky Dhaba, Village 
Zirakpur 

xxiii. In Park, Near Temple, 
Shivalik Vihar, Pabhat 

xxiv. Near Khera Mandir, 
Tehsil Road 

xxv. Old Bus Stand, 
Derabassi 

xxvi. New Bus Stand, 



 

3 

Mubarkpur 
xxvii. Gulabgarh road, Near 

Green Sweets 
xxviii. Grain Market, 

Derabassi 
xxix. Khalsa College, 

Morinda 
xxx. 31/4, Sector 31, 

Chandigarh 
xxxi. Sector 42-C, 

Chandigarh 
xxxii. Near H. No. 553/C to 

560, Dhanas, 
Chandigarh (Location 
'D') 

xxxiii. Near H. No. 113/C, 
Dhanas, Chandigarh 
(Location 'F') 

xxxiv. Near H. No. 1361/C 
to 1368, Dhanas, 
(Location 'G') 

xxxv. Maloya, Chandigarh 
xxxvi. Naya Sahar Badala 

Road, Near Water 
Tank 

xxxvii. Village Jandpur 
 

2. i. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth at New Civil 
Hospital, Jalalabad 

ii. Outsourcing of Verka 
Milk Booth at Shaheed 
Gurdas Ran Memorial 
Govt. Girls Senior 
Secondary School, 

 
 
 
 

Three years / 
03 No’s 

 
 
 
 

Verka Ferozepur 
Dairy. 

500/- 25,000/- 
18.11.2024     

from 
10:00 A.M. 

02.12.2024 
up to 

04:00 P.M. 

06.12.2024 
at 

12:00 P.M. 



 

4 

Zira. 
iii. Outsourcing of Verka 

Milk Booth at Asal 
Uttar Enclave Army 
area, Ferozepur Cantt. 

 

3. Market Committee Khanouri Three Years/ 
01 No. 

Verka Sangrur 
Dairy. 

500/- 25,000/- 
 

19.11.2024 
from 

12:00 Pm 

05.12.2024   
upto 

4:00 PM 

23.12.2024 
at 

11:00 Am 

4. 
 

i. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth at Phase-1 Dugri 
opp. Side police station 
chownkdugri, Ludhiana. 

ii. Outsourcing of Verka 
Milk booth at Park near 
daramawalachownk, 
Dugri Phase-1. 

iii. Outsourcing of Verka 
Milk booth at 
LalaLajpatRai 
Committee park, 
opposite Municipal 
Council Jagraon, 
Ludhiana. 

iv. Outsourcing of Verka 
Milk booth at Municipal 
Garden Rani Talab park, 
raikot road, Jagraon, 
Ludhiana. 

v. DC Office Complex, 
Moga. 
 

Three years / 

05 No’s 

General 

Manager, Verka 

Ludhiana Dairy. 

500/- 25,000/- 

02.12.2024 

from 12:00 

P.M. 

20.12.2024 

up to 10:30 

A.M. 

20.12.2024 

at 11:30 A.M. 



 

5 

5. i. Outsourcing of Milk 
BoothNehar Park Sarna 
(Pathankot) 

ii. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth Dana 
Mandi,Dinanagar 

iii. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth Court Complex 
Pathankot 

Three years/ 

03 No’s  

General 

Manager, Verka 

Gurdaspur Dairy. 

500/- 25,000/- 

17.11.2024 

from 12:00 

P.M. 

07.12.2024 

up to 11:00 

A.M. 

Will be 

updated on 

website later 

6. i. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at Bird Life 
Sanctuary, Harike 
Pattan. 

ii. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at Primary 
Health Center, 
Naushera Pannu. 

iii. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at Civil 
Hospital, Baba Bakala. 

iv. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at Civil Hospital 
Khemkaran. 

v. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at Canal Rest 
House, Rayya. 

vi. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at Guru 
Ramdas Urban Estate. 

Three years/ 
13 No’s 

General 
Manager,  
Verka Amritsar 
Dairy. 

500/-  

Rs. 
25,000/- 

each 
Tender 

20.11.2024 
from 

    11.00 A.M. 

10.12.2024 
up to  

3.00PM     . 

17.12.2024  
at  

3.00PM 



 

6 

vii. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at near Trillium 
Mall. 

viii. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at Sector-4, 
Residential Plots, Near 
Park, Ranjit Avenue. 

ix. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at Govt Girls 
Senior Sec. School, 
Shivala Mandir, 
Amritsar. 

x. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at Govt.High 
School, Vallah. 

xi. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at DC Office 
Amritsar. 

xii. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at Police 
Commissioner Office, 
Amritsar. 

xiii. Outsourcing of Milk 
Booth through draw 
System at DTO Office 
Amritsar. 

 



 

7 

7. i. Milk booth at Bibi Wala 
Chownk, Bathinda. 

ii. Milk booth at Park Opp. 
Chaitany Gourya math, 
Basant Vihar, Sarabha 
Nagar, Bathinda. 

iii. Milkboothat Namdev 
Road Park, Indrani 
Hospital Bathinda. 

iv. Milkbooth at P.A.U 
Jodhpur Farm of RRS 
Near AIIMS, Bathinda. 

v. Milkbooth at Parasram 
Nagar, Bathinda. 

vi. Milkboothat Kishori Ram 
Hospital Road, R.O. 
Wala Park Opp. D.A.V. 
Pond Bathinda. 

vii. Milk Booth at Adarsh 
Nagar, Bathinda. 

viii. Milkbooth at B.D.A. 
Phase 4/5, Bathinda. 

ix. Milk booth at Bharart 
Nagar, Near BSNL 
Exchange, Bathinda. 

Three years/ 
09 No’s 

Verka Bathinda 
Dairy. 

Rs.500/- Rs.25000/- 19.11.2024 
from 

12 PM 

06.12.2024 
upto 
5 PM 

10.12.2024 
at 

12:30 PM 

8. i. KemraBagh 
Kapurthala 

ii. Shalimar 
BaghKapurthala 

iii. Bus stand Bhogpur 
iv. DeenDayalUpadhyay 

Nagar, TankiWali 
Park Jalandhar 

v. Master Tara Singh 
Nagar,  Market Wali 

Three Years/ 
33 No’s 

Verka Jalandhar 
Dairy 

500/-  
Plus 

applicable 
tax 

25000/- 01.12.2024 
from 

11AM 

04.12.2024 
upto 

03 PM 

06.12.2024 
at  

03 Pm 



 

8 

Park Jalandhar 
vi. Urban Estate phase -

1 Opp. House No. 
1252, Park No. 03, 
Near Cambridge 
School Jalandhar 

vii. New Jawahar Nagar 
Market Park, 
Jalandhar 

viii. Lajpat Nagar, 
TubewellWali Park, 
Jal. 

ix. Lajpat Nagar North, 
Back Side Petrol 
Pump, Rose Park, 
Jalandhar 

x. J.P. Nagar, Opp. 
H.No. 526, TankiWali 
Park, Near Sant 
Swami DassSchool 
,Jal. 

xi. New Vijay Nagar, 
Near Opp. H. No. 
15/135, Jalandhar 

xii. SarswatiVihar, Opp. 
12 GF, Jalandhar 

xiii. Greater Kailash Opp. 
H. No. 347, 
Jalandhar 

xiv. Green Model Town, 
Near SabjiMandi 
Jalandhar 

xv. Guru TegBahadur 
Nagar, Opp. H. No. 
231, Mata Gujriji Park 



 

9 

Jalandhar 
xvi. Industrial Area, 

SardarBeant Singh 
Park, Opp. Jalandhar 
Bye Pass, Jalandhar 

xvii. Seth Hukum Chand 
Colony, Opp. H. No. 
207, Back Side CT 
Public School , 
Jalandhar 

xviii. Nehru Garden Park, 
Jalandhar 

xix. Guru Nanak Mission 
Chownk, Jalandhar 

xx. Guru Amar 
DassChownk, 
Jalandhar 

xxi. Baradari Garden, 
Nawanshahar 

xxii. Nagar Council Office, 
Alawalpur 

xxiii. Dana Mandi, 
Jalandhar 

xxiv. SabjiMandiPartapura 
Jalandhar 

xxv. Bholath Govt. 
College, Bholath 

xxvi. MCC Lasara 
xxvii. Civil Hospital 

Nakodar 
xxviii. Municipal Corp., 

Jalandhar 
xxix. Civil Hospital  

Kapurthala 
xxx. MCC KhatKarKalan 



 

10 

xxxi. Nagar Council, 
Kartarpur 

xxxii. Jang-E-
Azadi,Kartarpur 

xxxiii. Kapurthala Chownk, 
Jalandhar. 

9. i. Civil Hospital, Tanda 
ii. corporation 

Committee office, 
Hoshiarpur 

iii. Udam Singh Park, 
Hoshiarpur. 

iv. Khera Kotli Park 
Dasuya 

Three Years/ 
04 No’s 

Verka Hoshiarpur 
Dairy. 

500/-  25000/- 19.11.2024 
From 

11 AM 

02.12.2024 
Upto 
05PM 

09.12.2024 
At 

12 PM 

 
The application form along with terms and conditions can be collected from respective Verka Dairies on working days from the date 
mentioned in above table from 9:00 AM to 05:00 PM by paying Rs.500/- GST extra as applicable. The application along with EMD 
of Rs.25000/- as demand draft/ cash in favour of General Manager of respective dairy to be submitted. The last date of the receipt 
of tender is mentioned in above table along with the date and time of the draw. However, the respective General Manager of the 
respective dairy has the right to accept or reject any or all applications without assigning any reason thereof. 
                  
                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                           
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                            Dy. General Manager (Purchase) 


